10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Jénuary 3, 1990 Introduced by:  AUDREY GRUGER
Proposed No.: 90-111

11DM/jwr: CA010:20T.2

\
ORDINANCE NO. 9 4 1 1

An ordinance making a supplemental appropriation of $55,000
to the Grants Fund for a Home Detention Project; amending
Ordinance No. 8802, Section 73, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted a supplemental
appropriation of $55,000 to the Grants Fund from the Department of Social and
Health Services for a Home Detention Project, Grant File No. 910/99.

SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 8802,‘Section 73 as‘amended, is hereby amended
by adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

GRANTS FUND - From the Grants Fund - Operating, there is hereby
appropriated to:

Grants $55,000
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INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this day of

Wb , 1994
PASSED this &G +h - day of  Hori! , 19 70
v

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

e Nt

Chair
ATTEST:
/
Yoot (o0 Sk
Clerk of the Council
‘ N
APPROVED this | <€ day of ,ineru\- , 199D .

@%M

King~County Executive






